standpoint, risk of loss of its products passed to its customers. Accordingly, the Company has concluded that revenue
should not be recognized until product is received by its customers (referred to as “FOB destination point”), unless the
risk of loss transfers to the customer at the point of shipment. These adjustments had no effect on net cash flows
provided by or used in operating activities.

With respect to the classification of trade promotions and allowances, Emerging Issues Task Force Issue 01-09 sets
forth the criteria for classifying such promotions and allowances as an expense or a reduction of revenue. Upon
review, the Company determined that it had incorrectly classified certain promotion and allowance amounts as selling,
general and administrative expenses rather than as a reduction of revenues. These adjustments do not affect the
balance sheet, net income, operating income or cash flows from operations.

The effects of the adjustments enumerated above for each fiscal period are reflected in the schedules that follow.

9

Edgar Filing: Prestige Brands International, LLC - Form 10-Q/A

15

Consolidated Statements of Operations
Nine Months Ended December 31, 2004

(In thousands)
Previously
Reported

Revenue
Recognition

Cooperative
Advertising As Restated

Revenues
Net sales $ 224,831 $ (6,373) $ (6,828) $ 211,630
Other revenues 126 126
Total revenues 224,957 (6,373) (6,828) 211,756

Cost of Sales
Costs of sales 107,889 (3,569) 104,320
Gross profit 117,068 (2,804) (6,828) 107,436

Operating Expenses
Advertising and promotion 31,340 (110) (6,828) 24,402
General and administrative 15,113 15,113
Depreciation 1,395 1,395
Amortization of intangible assets 5,753 5,753
Total operating expenses 53,601 (110) (6,828) 46,663

Operating income 63,467 (2,694) -- 60,773

Other income (expense)
Interest income 135 135
Interest expense (34,012) (34,012)
Loss on extinguishment of debt (7,567) (7,567)
Total other income (expense) (41,444) -- -- (41,444)

Income before provision for
income taxes 22,023 (2,694) 19,329

Provision for income taxes (8,340) 948 (7,392)
Net income $ 13,683 $ (1,746) $ -- $ 11,937

10

Edgar Filing: Prestige Brands International, LLC - Form 10-Q/A

16

Consolidated Statements of Operations
Nine Months Ended December 31, 2003

(In thousands)
Previously
Reported

Revenue
Recognition

Cooperative
Advertising As Restated

Revenues
Net sales $ 62,085 $ 1,482 $ (2,435) $ 61,132
Other revenues 292 292
Total revenues 62,377 1,482 (2,435) 61,424

Cost of Sales
Costs of sales 23,572 446 24,018
Gross profit 38,805 1,036 (2,435) 37,406

Operating Expenses
Advertising and promotion 11,990 35 (2,435) 9,590
General and administrative 7,813 7,813
Depreciation 217 217
Amortization of intangible assets 3,732 3,732
Total operating expenses 23,752 35 (2,435) 21,352

Operating income 15,053 1,001 -- 16,054

Other income (expense)
Interest income 212 212
Interest expense (6,748) (6,748)
Total other income (expense) (6,536) -- -- (6,536)

Income before provision for
income taxes 8,517 1,001 -- 9,518

Provision for income taxes (3,364) (359) (3,723)
Net income $ 5,153 $ 642 $ -- $ 5,795

11

Edgar Filing: Prestige Brands International, LLC - Form 10-Q/A

17

Consolidated Statements of Operations
Three Months Ended December 31, 2004

(In thousands)
Previously
Reported

Revenue
Recognition

Cooperative
Advertising As Restated

Revenues
Net sales $ 75,829 $ (732) $ (2,079) $ 73,018
Other revenues 25 25
Total revenues 75,854 (732) (2,079) 73,043

Cost of Sales
Costs of sales 33,923 (682) 33,241
Gross profit 41,931 (50) (2,079) 39,802

Operating Expenses
Advertising and promotion 7,265 (18) (2,079) 5,168
General and administrative 5,690 5,690
Depreciation 457 457
Amortization of intangible assets 2,148 2,148
Total operating expenses 15,560 (18) (2,079) 13,463

Operating income 26,371 (32) -- 26,339

Other income (expense)
Interest income 48 48
Interest expense (12,042) (12,042)
Total other income (expense) (11,994) -- -- (11,994)

Income before provision for
income taxes 14,377 (32) 14,345

Provision for income taxes (5,230) 12 (5,218)
Net income $ 9,147 $ (20) $ -- $ 9,127

12

Edgar Filing: Prestige Brands International, LLC - Form 10-Q/A

18

Consolidated Statements of Operations
Three Months Ended December 31, 2003

(In thousands)
Previously
Reported

Revenue
Recognition

Cooperative
Advertising As Restated

Revenues
Net sales $ 19,122 $ 168 $ (456) $ 18,834
Other revenues - related parties 97 97
Total revenues 19,219 168 (456) 18,931

Cost of Sales
Costs of sales 7,485 82 7,567
Gross profit 11,734 86 (456) 11,364

Operating Expenses
Advertising and promotion 2,736 6 (456) 2,286
General and administrative 2,879 2,879
Depreciation 73 73
Amortization of intangible assets 1,246 1,246
Total operating expenses 6,934 6 (456) 6,484

Operating income 4,800 80 -- 4,880

Other income (expense)
Interest income 14 14
Interest expense (2,162) (2,162)
Total other income (expense) (2,148) -- -- (2,148)

Income before provision for
income taxes 2,652 80 2,732

Provision for income taxes (1,052) (32) (1,084)
Net income $ 1,600 $ 48 $ -- $ 1,648

13

Edgar Filing: Prestige Brands International, LLC - Form 10-Q/A

19

Consolidated Balance Sheet
(In thousands) December 31, 2004

Assets
As Previously
Reported As Restated

Current assets
Cash $ 6,754 $ 6,754
Accounts receivable 36,125 27,388
Other receivable 718 718
Inventories 18,888 23,371
Deferred income tax assets 6,574 6,574
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 2,576 2,576
Total current assets 71,635 67,381

Property and equipment 2,670 2,670
Goodwill 294,660 294,847
Intangible assets 610,761 610,761
Other long-term assets 22,306 22,306

Total Assets $ 1,002,032 $ 997,965